
Budget Committee

Jackson County Missouri Jackson County Courthouse

415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106

(816)881-3242
FINAL AGENDA

Theresa Cass Galvin (6th), Chairman

Scott Burnett (1st), Jeanie Lauer (5th),

Ronald E. Finley (2nd)

Office of 

Mary Jo Spino

Clerk of the County 

Legislature

Monday, September 19, 2022

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area

9:40 AM

The Budget Committee will have a public hearing regarding Ordinance 

#5659 and #5661.

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5659 AN ORDINANCE appropriating $45,000.00 from the undesignated fund 

balance of the 2022 Self-Insurance Fund and authorizing an increase to the 

contract with Missouri Public Entity Risk Management Fund of Jefferson 

City, MO, for the furnishing of vehicle liability insurance for use countywide.

5661 AN ORDINANCE partially rescinding Ordinance 5594, dated January 31, 

2022, appropriating $354,807.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 

2022 Grant Fund, and authorizing the County Executive to execute an 

addendum to the existing Cooperative Agreement with Community Services 

League of Independence, MO, for administration of emergency rental 

assistance funding on behalf of Jackson County, at an additional cost to the 

County not to exceed $354,807.00.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21034 A RESOLUTION transferring $39,375.00 within the 2022 General Fund and 

awarding a contract for the furnishing of law enforcement video equipment 

for use by the Sheriff’s Office and Parks + Rec Department to Motorola 

Solutions of Chicago, IL, under the terms and conditions of Request for 

Proposals No.19-21, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of 

$39,375.00.

21035 A RESOLUTION transferring $89,520.00 within the 2022 General Fund to 

cover unanticipated budgetary shortfalls within the Jackson County Circuit 

Court’s budget.

Page 1 Jackson County Missouri Printed on 9/16/2022

http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16528
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16530
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16537
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16538

