0. 5622

ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF EMERGENCY RENTAL
ASSISTANCE

This Addendum to the Agreement for Distribution of Emergency Rental Assistance (ERA)
Pl

Funds (‘“Addendum”), entered into this 4 _ day of Jurt , 2022, by and between the

undersigned Jackson County, Missouri (“County”), and the undersigned Recipient (“Recipient”) an
entity which operates within said County (collectively the “Parties”).
 WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the County and Reclipient entered into an Agreement for Distribution of
CARES Act Funds dated May 2, 2022 (“the Prior Agreement”), whersunder County agreed to
provide for certain emergency rental and utility assistance benefits to County residents; and,
WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to Increase the maximum sum available for payment
under the Prior Agreement, out of federal ERA funds; and
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions herein
contained, County and Recipient respectively promise, covenant and agree with each other as
follows: |
1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Prior Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect pursuant to its terms.

2. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Recipient shall be increased by the amount of
$10,471,177.00 for a new maximum total of $10,646,177.00 in accordance with the budget
attached hereto as Exhibit A,

3. The First Addendum shall be effective as of May 1, 2022, and shall remain in effect,

together with the Pfior Agreement, until December 31, 2024,

-1-

JUN© 9 2022

RY JO SPINO
“Cl)‘UN CLERK




4, This Addendum to Agreement, together with the Prior Agreement, incorporates the entire
understanding and agreement of the parties.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this Agreement on the

date first above written.

COMMUNITY SERVICES LEAGUE JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

[ e
By _;/-) w47 B ANarc

APPROVED AS TO FORM

veyl O. Govinsk Mary Jo. Spino
Cojinty Cdunselor Clerk of the Legislature

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation
to which this contractis chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury
from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of $10,471,177.00 which
is hereby autharized.

G -7 -A 244 /g/é//,

Date Director of Finance and Purchasing
Account No.
010-1030-56789 - $1,111,280.00
010-1040-56789 - $5,483,482.00
010-1041-56789 - $3,876,415.00

CT 103022001 MR



ERA 2 Fund Budget;

Rent and Utility Assistance $8,423,907.07
Housing Stability Services $935,989.67
Total ERA 2 Funds $9,359,896.74

ERA 1 Reallocated (from Treasury) Fund Budget
Rent and Utility Assistance $1,000,151.99
Housing Stability Services $111,127.99
Total ERA 1 Funds $1,111,279.98

Total ' $10,471,177.00

EXHIBIT A



